BOROUGH OF WATCHUNG RESOLUTION: R7

WHEREAS, the Environmental Commission of the Borough of Watchung, in an effort to enhance community awareness of and promote sustainable practices in an ecologically safe manner, believes it is in the best interest of the residents of the Borough of Watchung to establish a Styrofoam Recycling Program; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the Borough of Watchung wishes to authorize said Styrofoam Recycling Program, as recommended by the Environmental Commission, to be managed in collaboration with the Department of Public Works.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Watchung, County of Somerset, State of New Jersey that a Styrofoam Recycling Program is hereby established as recommended by the Watchung Environmental Commission, to be held twice a year on a designated Saturday in the month of January and the month of September, subject to expansion should the program prove successful; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Styrofoam Recycling Program be conducted in accordance with the attached Styrofoam Recycling Program Policy.

Wendy Robinson, Council President

Keith S. Balla, Mayor

ADOPTED:

DECEMBER 2, 2021

INDEX:

MISC., GREEN TEAM,

C:

LM, ENV. COM.